• Community entry activities have been initiated in all FY21 CLTS communities in the seven 

W4H Cost Extension regions. 
• We organized WASH Facilities User Education Training for Twelve (25) RI/USAID 

beneficiary schools in the Kwaebibirem, Ayensuano, and Shai Osudoku districts. Altogether, 
One Hundred and Five (105) participants comprising Head Teachers, School-based Health 
Coordinators, SMC/ PTA Representatives, Circuit Supervisors, District SHEP Coordinators, 
District Training Officers, Girl Child Coordinators, Environmental Health Officers and 
Works Department officers from the MDAs were trained for effective operation and